EN@

DE
A

FR@.

RU@
A

ES

PT@

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly, If you have any g
local distributor for assistance.

cAUTIDN Use with pmduds hsawer thnn the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

» Mounts must be attached din may result in damage or serious personal injury.
= Safety gear and proper bool.s must be used, This product shouick anly be installed by professionals,

= This product s designed to be installed only on =olid concrete walls or brick walls,

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the binad weight of the and all attached and
* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children,

= This product is ihtended for indocr use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure thal you have lved all parls to the pricr to i ion, If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement.

IIAINTE_NAN(;E Ghed& mat I.he hm:kat is secure and saie m use at mgular mlemals {at laaslmry lhrse mnnths]

0 g any of the i ons o i please contact your

Bitte vor Beginn der und das ganze k . Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Orl bei Fragsn zur Anleitung odafwarmmgm in
Verbindung setzen,
VDRSII:HT" Bei Vi dung mit F die das zulé Gewicht t kinnen Schaden oder magl ise Verl die Folge sein.
sallen hend den | werden. Eine gemalte Montage kann & oder\ igen zur Folge haben.
= Sichart ¥ und W Dier b Produktes solite nur von Fachl durchgefiihrt werden,
* Dieses Produkt kann nur suf iven Beton- oder & maontiert wardan,
= Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamle Gewicht von Gerdten und aflen zusatzli sicher konnen.
= Nur die mitgelieferten und die Schraub NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN,
= Dieses Produkt enthait die Ersti fahr beim \ hi hervorrufen k&nn&n Dlese ‘Felle von Kindern femhalten,
* Digses Produkt nur in \ des Produktes im b h kann und fildhren.
WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der ileli L Bai odar Teilan dan Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzieilan
fragen.
WARTUNG: Die t regelmalig auf Si it und ilitat prisfen (am besten alle drei Monate),
Lisez Ie guide d'utili avant de I etle 5l vous avez des i les ou les

veuillaz contacter vm?o distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids norrunau: indiqués paul enfrainer une instabilité causant des blessures patentislies.

= Les supporis dolvent &tre joints comme spécifié dans les peut des iges ou de graves blessures aux
Personnes.

= Un équipement de securité et les outils appropnes doivent &tre utilisés. Ce produit devrait &ire installé uni par des

= Ce produit st congu pour étre installé uniquement sur des murs en béton massif ou en brique.

= Assurez-vous que la surface de scutien supporte en sécurité le polds combiné de M'équipement et de tous les Sriaux et

= Utilisez les vis da montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de mon!

= Ce produit contient de petites pigces qui peuvent causar un étouffernent si elles sont avaldes, Eloignez ces plécas ﬂes enfam.s

« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une ulilisation a Mintérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & paut du prodult ou des blessures aux

PErSOMNEs.

IMPORTANT: Avant linstallation, assurez-vous que vous avez recu toutes les pigces selon la liste de vérification des composants. 5i une piéce est mangquante ou
endomm; , téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINT! E: A Intervalles régullers (au molns tous les trols mols) virifiez que le support est d'utilisation sre et ﬁable.

i £« Bauwm

Mepag HavanomM y muSopom POHITaR na Ecrny KaKue-nvB0 BINPOCH OTHOCHTENLKD i
pOCTR ¥
[ BEC KOTOPEX ¥ A W BEC, MOMKET NPHBECTH K HOETH W
-Onopummu&n\ymmnw WA 310 NOKEIEHD B H MOWET EMBECTH K NOMYHEHISD CEPLEIHI TREEM.
wt MpopykT nomses TONBAG
» Mpagykr ang ) CTakKL|, TREpALE CTEHE MM KUDAMIHIIE CTEHb.
L T HECYILER BeC Wacer n o
Ll Mayume B ¥ wypymes  HE MEPETATMBATE yoTaHoeoHHEe Wypyned.
» [ IHOMYNT CORBOHIT [DIETAMM, KOTODRE K Np Takve neTami XPEHHTL 8 A deTed MBcTe,
. oy TOMLKD ANA [ M wuomnmu;mmmm«mnnmmﬂaumwumm
BAMKHO: MNepeg i w10 Bl namy BO8 QETAMN B ECnit He XBATAAT Kaui-Mni0 NETANER UK OHIK NONOMEHLI, CERKMTECH C B
MECTHEIM PECMPOCTREHNTENEM N0 BONPOCY JAMEHEL.
Lea fodo el manual de i antes de comenzar la & in v ensamble de la unidad. 5i fiene alguna inquietud con respecto 2 las @ K o { o0 BU
distribuidor local,
Ec.ll.lcu’m:dmzarmnpmdumsdumayurpasodImdnmmzlmlmmmmﬂamhwlnmhmdrmmh personales,
* Los sopories deben acoplarse tal como sa indica en las i ensambie. Una incarrecta i podria ocasionar dafios v serias heridas personales.
= Uiilice las hararmenbasyequlpu desegundad adecuados. Este producto selo debe ser instalada por profesionales,
= Este producto esia di en paredes de concreto o bloques.
Asegnmadaqualamﬂbadsﬂjank‘nnsmenpadamansrasmmelpmmldulmmpormdonusmmmnﬁesyham«am
« Utilice los tarmillos de ansamble 0 apligue da lensidn a los tomillos.

* Esie producto contiens piezas pequefias qua -apmsantan un riesgo de asfiva. Mantenga eslas pezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.
= Esle pmmlneﬂé disefigdo para uso en inleriores solamente. Utilizar este pm@dueneﬂanu'aspudna warhﬂau heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegirese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segin la lista de parala K s.mammmmmneﬂamm COMUNIGUESE SO 51
distribuidor.
MANTENIMIENTO: C: b que @ soporie esté y lesto para usar (&l menos cada fres meses).

Lua lndoomamﬂ m“inmmr;.ﬁes amasﬂs in.mlara.i\shlacaoamor;hgaiﬁ Se“\;mé;\lar alguma divida sobre quali uma das G5es ol avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assistancia.
ATENGAD: O uso com produtos mais peaadua doque os peeua mdlcadus pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.

-Ussupmdeuamsar A incoreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesbes pessoals.
a Gl i: dmsnsar slizad Emp«ﬂmsﬁdmfewlnmﬂndopovpmﬁsshnaﬁ

-Eubpmchnné,__, para ser i il mmmesdemmsoﬂnwdomnlne

= Certifiqua-se que a ie de suporte sup & todas as ferragens g o

* Useos de idos & NAQ APERTE EXCEESNM\ENTE 05 Mesmas.

+ Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfida se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.
= Este produto destina-se somente para uso intema, Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vood recebeu lodas as pecas, de acordo com a lista de componenies, antes da instalagio. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou é defeifuosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituicSo.
MANUTENGAD: Certifigue-se que 0 suporie ssfa seguro & protegido para o uso em infervalos regulares {pelo menos a cada trés mesas).

ERGO

fount

BSSW-02 R




P

M4x12 (x8)
M-A

M5x16 (x8)
M-D

D

M5x12 (x8)
M-B

D5 (x8)
M-E

(] o
M4x16 (x8)
M-C

0)

(x8)
M-F

W-A (x7)

W-B (x7)

©

W-C (x3)




	BSSW-02 (1)
	BSSW-02 (2)

